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Il. The details are as under :

IRAfdP

Actuals
2007-2008

IR IS
fa=

Plan Non-Plan

Wed

<

Voted

wika
Charged

Budget Estimates
2008-2009

MRS TSI
fa=

Plan Non-Plan

HAT G172
DEMAND NO. 72
Ugifera® iR wigpfad I AT

Ministry of Petroleum and Natural Gas.

RToTvd ot Sirg
Revenue Capital Total
31690000 31690000
GNIEEECR G
Revised Estimates
2008-2009
MRS TSI
fa=
Plan Non-Plan
RS EC IR IR
g ¥y 12802
yeiferad 2802
— — @Y O9d R 9 ) @ o1
Tg IIed

qd IR 19 =y & faw 101

el
gfd se & Ao & fog 02
RroarE a1 Isa wErREn

NI el 02.00.33
RS 9T

g ¥y 12802

Ygiferm 2802

d< Td 9 P1 gfReiyd AR 02
fagor=
(9 g ¥

REVENUE SECTION
MAJOR HEAD '2802"

Petroleum

Exploration & Production
of Crude Oil & Gas

Assistance for Oil & Gas
Exploration

Subsidy to Shipyards for

(T9R wuEl #H)

(In Thousands of Rupees)

qole A
Budget Estimates
2009-2010
MRS RS- SIS
=
Plan Non-Plan Total

construction of supply vessels

Subsidies

REVENUE SECTION
MAJOR HEAD '2802"

Petroleum

Refining and Marketing of

Oil & Gas
(Sub-Major Head)
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IR<fa® qolc IgH

Actuals Budget Estimates
2007-2008 2008-2009

RS- RS SRS

fa=

Non-Plan Plan

1973700 —_—

231400 —_

GRIECECGUIE

Revised Estimates

MRS IS

Ardife &5 SUhHl B
wEra (Su-gE ¥i)
fam o for. 4 wfees
gy & wrafagH

% forg srgam

Il AFard, TH.3R.Ye.

TR (SU-g= Ti)
yemfE qoa Ryl

(e o) wrea S G

Pl S9B q@ d AueE
3 |ay H YIaH

del Td wrpfis
HRURTH fal.

I YR

sfeaq sitga wafveE for.
I YR

(zoR wuEl #H)
(In Thousands of Rupees)
qole A
Budget Estimates
2009-2010

MRS ISl SllS
fa=

Plan Non-Plan Total
190 Assistance to Public sector —_— — —

undertaking, (Minor Head)

01 Grant for implementation of —_ —_ —_
voluntary Retirement
in Bieco Lawire Ltd.

01.00.31 Grants in aids, NRL - - -
80 General (Sub-Major Head)
101 Payment to Oil Companies
in settlement of their claims
under Administrative
Pricing (Minor Head)
01 Oil & Natural Gas
Corpn. Ltd.
01.00.50 Other charges J— J— N
02 Indian Oil Corpn, Ltd.
02.00.50 Other charges —_ —_ —_

fegwm Ugiferam ®ralkem fa. 03 Hindustan Petroleum Corpn. Lid.

I YUR
yRa Yeifermg wmf. fer.
IR YR

I Ugiferad Ry fo.
I YR

3 sfean fa.

I AR

TR Re1g_ tvs
Ugrefee fa.

IR YR

03.00.50 Other charges R R R
04 Bharat Petroleum Corpn. Ltd.

04.00.50 Other charges J— R N
05 Chennai Petroleum Corp. Ltd.

05.00.50 Other charges — — —
06 Oil India Ltd.

06.00.50 Other charges N N N
07 Mangalore Refinery

& Petrochemicals Ltd.
07.00.50 Other charges
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qRafds 9o AN

Actuals  Budget Estimates
2007-2008 2008-2009
RS AR IR IR
fa= =
Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan
—_— 2205100 —_ —_—
—_ 26405995 — 27000000
_— 282725 _— 320000

GEUECECE IR

Revised Estimates

2008-2009

IS -

fa=
Plan Non-Plan

gl aqi Ueifer™ o
— — I YR
qrmEma Rerg
Yer.afa.far
— — I YR
Fre Rt for
—_ — I YR
a1 gfean for
—_ — 3 YR
Fureiie Regar fa.
— — 3N YR
— 103000 JU-SiIS
qmE
(Sv )
e fauos sufaal o
rogwErd (o7 i)
T Terdistt qen «n.fa.voarat
A & 99 W IoNERE
— 27000000 TSTIERI!
XERS &l @ forn gewt saEl
R AT el Hedt IR
— 240000 X751 HEREl
fadeft vk @mgw @ forg
WUe R fer FaE &
fava & 9 &. o ww aqgferal
B G B B forg vl

3 UMR

08
08.00.50
09

09.00.50
10
10.00.50
11
11.00.50
12
12.00.50

80

102

01

01.00.33
02

02.00.33
03

03.00.33

(B9 wwi #)
(In Thousands of Rupees)
qolc Iga™
Budget Estimates
2009-2010

IARNSHT AR
fa=

Plan Non-Plan
Indo-Burma Petroleum Co.

Other Charges —_ —_
Bongaigaon Refinery

Petro-Chemical Ltd.

Other Charges J— J—
Kochi Refinery Ltd.

Other Charges J— J—
GAIL (India) Ltd.

Other Charges — J—
Numaligarh Refinery Ltd.

Other Charges — —
Sub Total - I
General

(Sub-Major Head)

Subsidy to oil Marketing Cos.
(Minor Head)

Subsidy on domestic LPG
and PDS Kerosene
Subsidies

Freight subsidy on retail
products for far flung areas

28400000

Subsidies 260000
Compensation for meeting

the under recoveries of oil

companies on sales tax

payment on ATF to foreign

Airlines

Other Charges

* There is no cash outgo. Cos have invested the same amount in Gol Bonds.

IS

Total

28400000

260000
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Actuals  Budget Estimates Revised Estimates

2007-2008 2008-2009 2008-2009
fa= = =

Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan
ITRydl &7 B
wgpfae T @t
amgfd @ ferg
Il HUHT B
A FEI

_ 1512716 __ 1524300 — 1524300 3oy QR
qd fauvE FufFal d ST
T Tadiol 3R fAedt aa
(Réew) e A reyayferal
% forg afogfl & w9 & ymm
a1 fauom ufAal o1 yRd
WAR & A9y qvs

—  203333300* — — —759420000* 3 TR
3 =g (Ay i)
IARATNI ATBR B BRI
ReEaRal & fou afdex
I YR
Yeifermm e i€
QAT

(FoR wwi #)
(In Thousands of Rupees)
qoic Iga™
Budget Estimates
2009-2010
IARNSHT AR Sire
=
Plan Non-Plan Total
04 Subsidy to oil cos
for supply of Natural
Gas to North Eastern
Region
04.00.33  Subsidies — 2430000 2430000
103 Payment to Oil marketing
companies as compensation for
under recoveries in their domestic
LPG and Kerosene (PDS) operations
01  Gouvt. of India Special Bonds to oil
marketing companies.
01.00.50 Other charges __ 103063300* 103063300*

800 Other Expenditure (Minor Head)
04 Compensation to refineries on Account
of irrecoverable State taxes
04.00.50 Other Charges

05 Petroleum Regulatory Board
05.01 ESTABLISHMENT

* There is no cash outgo. Cos have invested the same amount in Gol Bonds.
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CIESICED

Actuals
2007-2008

RSN ST
fa=

Plan Non-Plan

— 2140

150
1281
553
20000

457
24581

ToIe IFAN

Budget Estimates
2008-2009

MRS TSI
fa=

Plan Non-Plan

—_— 150000

— 150000

GRIECRCGUIE|

Revised Estimates

MRS TS

fa=

Non-Plan

— 9

HT
—  gEAUfR W=
— I IEn @y
— facw a=n ==
— SRl ag
—  YorHE
— I TENIAe T
—  IN¥e 3R faviy Jarsi
& forw e

30000 WER! 3™

__  fofeen SR

30000 UGS

firciae A oIS
RTYAT
o

T

JHAIR = =g
—  acsiy Ien =@y

faew a=n =@
— SRl ag

3 gIAP I
e 3R fa9y
Aaslt & fera serfin
faféaar ST=mR

05.01.01
05.01.02
05.01.03
05.01.11
05.01.12
05.01.13
05.01.16
05.01.20
05.01.28

05.01.31
05.01.06

06

06.01
06.01.01
06.01.02
06.01.03
06.01.11
06.01.12
06.01.13
06.01.16
06.01.20
06.01.28

06.01.06

(zoR wuEl #H)
(In Thousands of Rupees)
Budget Estimates
2009-2010
MRS RS- SIS
fa=
Plan Non-Plan Total
Salaries
Wages
Overtime Allowance
Domestic Travel Expense
Foreign Travel Expense
Office Expense
Publication
Other Administrative Expenses
Professional Services
Grants-in-aid J— 150000 150000
Medical Treatment
Sub-Total — 150000 150000

Anti Adulteration Cell
ESTABLISHMENT

Salaries

Wages

Overtime Allowance
Domestic Travel Expenses
Foreign Travel Expenses
Office Expenses
Publication

Other Administrative Expenses
Professional Services

Medical Treatment
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. TR wUAl H)
aRdfa® ENCRCRHLIE! NNIBCECHL G| (
! ! (In Thousands of Rupees)
Actuals Budget Estimates Revised Estimates T
2007-2008 2008-2009 2008-2009 3
Budget Estimates
SIS AT SIS SIS SISl ST 2009-2010
=t = = M ISR S
Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan
Plan Non-Plan Total
— — — — a1 pulaEl B 07 Compensation to oil cos
Hae-eha ueifer™m for under recoveries on
Idrel @ At & account of sale of
IR 3Tcq aﬁ%’{ﬂ' sensitive Petroleum
3 ford afq gt products.
J— J— — I YR 07.00.50 Other charges
UeIfer™ JATeIen Arargl 08 Society for Petroleum Laboratory
— 4400 — 16500 ___ 15700 BT 3rgar 08.00.31 Grant in Aid — 16500 16500
— Iroitg T geiferaa 09 Rajiv Gandhi Institute of
dHIE 9= Petroleum Technology
_ __ 250000 __ 250000 __ SR EM 09.00.31 Grants-in-aid 250000 — 250000
— 28230417 250000 29010800 250000 28913000 <JUGIS Sub Total 250000 31256500 31506500
— 28230417 250000 29010800 250000 28913000 SIS i) oiid 2802 Total Major Head 2802 250000 31256500 31506500

*There is no cash outgo. Cos have invested the same amount in Gol special Bonds.
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. TR ®UAl H
arfa® e 3131117-[ i‘l’?ﬁfﬁﬁ 3131117-[ (In Thousa(nds of Rupees))
20072008 0082008 20082008 TS ST
Budget Estimates
AT ATl MRSl RS- ST 3RS 2009-2010
= = fa= R
Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan far=
Plan Non-Plan Total
RIS U REVENUE SECTION
7o o «. '3451" MAJOR HEAD '3451
frarera-anffe ware 3451 Secretariat-Economic
(F= o) Services (Major Head)
afearea (org ¥iid) 00.090 Secretariat (Minor Head)
ﬁﬁ%ﬂﬂ 3R ‘;Iﬁlzﬁ'cﬁ I #5110 Ministry of Petroleum and Natural Gas
RZIE I 10.01 ESTABLISHMENT
e 64454 —_ 79000 —_ 117400 qa+ 10.01.01 Salaries J— 141600 141600
— 10 — 25 — 20 HAOGH 10.01.02 Wages — 20 20
_ 876 _ 965 _ 900 HHAUR ¥ 10.01.03 Overtime Allowance — 1000 1000
_ 3150 _ 3200 _ 4800 IS AT = 10.01.11  Domestic Travel Expenses — 4800 4800
—_ 7491 —_ 8000 —_ 7200 fa<w1 a=n =@ 10.01.12 Foreign Travel Expenses J— 8500 8500
— 14444 — 16500 — 15200 PRI I 10.01.13 Office expenses N 16000 16000
T 230 - 200 - 380 UHIYH 10.01.16  Publication — 200 200
T 1003 T 1800 T 1100 39U USINIM® <O 10.01.20 Other Administrative Expenses _ 1380 1380
4243 5000 5000 <GS 3R a9y 10.01.28 Professional Services — 5000 5000
Hareil & forw serafi
982 1075 1500 fAfTr STER 10.01.06 Medical Treatment J— 1500 1500
SRl qrenfiat 10.99 Information Technology _
3134 3435 3500 399 Y4YIR 10.99.50 Other Charges 3500 3500
- 100017 _ 119200 _ 157000 \—,ﬁg.;qﬁam Total - Secretariat e 183500 183500
N 100017 J— 119200 J— 157000 Gﬁg-g@ oY ‘3451 Total - Major Head '3451' - 183500 183500
— 28330434 250000 29130000 250000 29070000 WiI§ NToTd WM Total - Revenue Section 250000 31440000 31690000
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GRIECRCGUIE|

Budget Estimates Revised Estimates

goft fawmn
& i ‘4802

UgIfer™ IR Yol uReqy
(Feg <)

Tt 3R 9 &1 gRees 3R
fquo (Su g= 3)
S 83 iR 3T
IuspHi # e (g o)

SOl gfean fafcs
IREKI]

sfed oM droReH fafics

[RCXI]

o [N
e Xl UgTTeldH pTYINRIA far.

[RCKI]

9Rd Ygiferad drareE fo,
IR

el Rerg fa.

[REI)

Se—dd R 19 &1 gRene=

AR fagor

e dd @R T @ @
Td SaTe (Su-qg #i)
S &3 iR 3Ty

11.00.54 Investment

(zoR wuEl #H)
(In Thousands of Rupees)
quic AFHMA
Budget Estimates
2009-2010
RS RS- s
fa=
Plan Non-Plan Total

CAPITAL SECTION
MAJOR HEAD '4802'
4802 Capital Outlay on Petroleum
(Major Head)
02 Refining and Marketing of
QOil & Gas (Sub Major Head)
190 Investment in Public Sector

and other undertakings
(Minor Head)

14 Engineers India Ltd.

14.00.54 Investment I — —

11 Indian Oil Corporation Ltd.

07 Hindustan petroleum Corp. Ltd.

07.00.54 Investment

13 Bharat Petroleum Corp. Ltd.

13.00.54 Investment — — —

16 Kochi Refineries Itd.

16.00.54 Investment J— J— J—

Total - Refining and
Marketing of Oil and Gas
01 Exploration and production of

Crude Oil and Gas (Sub Major Head)

190 Investment in Public Sector
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. TR wUAl H)
CIESICED goic AN Aefaa gHE (
¥ ¥ (In Thousands of Rupees)
Actuals Budget Estimates Revised Estimates qole JFAA
2007-2008 2008-2009 2008-2009
Budget Estimates
MRS ARSI RS ARG AT SRTSIT- 2009-2010
fr= i e RS RS- s
Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan
Plan Non-Plan Total

2424700
2424700

2424700

IupAl H e (ag i)

e sfean fafics
ISCH

gt AT Agifer

(Feg <)

T sfear o

ISCE
Sre—@fel ot ik 19 &
WIS UG Jeae

Sire—g=a ¥ "4802"
q= oY "6802"
yeiferd & fog o
(Feg <)

el Td &R T 31 @I
NCASTICE]

(Su qe o)

T 3R 9 &1 gRened
3R fagor=

(S 7= <)
AdSIG & R 3
IUBH BT FET
CERCECICARCARI]

02
02.00.54
4802

04
04.00.54

6802

01

02

190

01

and other Undertakings
(Minor Head)

Oil India Ltd.

Investment

Capital Outlay on Petroleum
(Major Heads)

Gail India Ltd.
Investment
Total-Exploration and
Production of Crude Oil
& Gas

Total-Major Head "4802"
Major-Head "6802"
Loans for Petroleum
(Major Head)
Exploration and Production
of Crude Oil and Gas
(sub Major Head)
Refining & Marketing of
Oil & Gas

(Sub Major Head)

Loans to Public Sector
and other Undertaking
Oil and Natural Gas
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. (F9IR wual #)
R e ST3Ar (In Thousands of Rupees)

Actuals Budget Estimates Revised Estimates G RIE]

2007-2008 2008-2009 2008-2009 aote
Budget Estimates

MRS ARSI RS ARG AT SRTSIT- 2009-2010
fa= = = AR S s

Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan fr=
Plan Non-Plan Total

PHraReE fo.

SUICINEAEIRER 02
(e <)

o1 3R 1fim 01.00.55
e sfean far 02
FO1 3R Ifim 02.00.55
1 oy for. 09
ExErECIPL

Sire — g&=9 9N "6802"
Sire — goil

B ST

RIS & @ BH B
@l ¥ foar wan

TSR ST

q@= N "2802"
ugiferam 2802
famr @ for. @1 demRud. 01
AN, B B ST

adt vd 19 o Reergf den 02
AT ([U g i)

TeIEY — IR Td-avor Ay
IS

Sire

09.00.55

P & NG - B.

Corporation Ltd.
Numaligarh refinery

(Minor Head)

Loans and Advances

Oil India Ltd.

Loan & Advances

Biecco Lawrie Ltd.

Loans & Advances
Total-Major Head "6802"
Total-Capital Section
Grand Total

Details of Recoveries
Adjusted in Accounts in
reduction of expenditure
REVENUE SECTION
Major Head "2802"
Petroleum

Grant for implementation of
V.R.S. to Biecco Lawrie Ltd.
Refining and Marketing of
Oil & Gas (Sub Major head)

Deduct Amount met from National

Renewal Fund (Minor Head)

Total
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@l &1 & WY "3451"
Major Head of Account "3451"

AT w@E& 72 Yiformd SR urgfie 4 Ao
. . Demand No. 72 - Ministry of Petroleum and Natural Gas
wft sifdeiRaEl /aaRal H sgafia w@n ik Swa fag @t 18 saven (@R Wi )

Estimated strength of Establishment and provisions therefor

Strength as on 1st March
(In Thousands of Rupees)

2008 2009 2010 qRefaD ol B HIES qolc
Estimated Estimated Actual Budget Revised Budget
g @ we 1 Il e 1 v # AR Irgatae srgaIfE 2007-08 2008-09 2008-09 2009-10
Rl IS/ fafia Tl & B HeaREl sanctioned sanctioned
kS RIS SRemA o @ = il b B
ECELIE Teof Eul = strength strength
Tt g Rigesl Rigesl
sraffae
Scale Status of Post Group Total No. of
of Pay of post No. of Emp. in
In full Gp.-A Posts Position
With incre. Gp.-B
Gaz./ Regular/ Gp.-C
Non. Temp./ Gp.-D
Gaz. Adhoc Unclassified
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (9) (h) (i) (1) (k) U]
1. Salary
(a) Officers
80,000 (Fixed) Gaz. Temp. A 1 1 1 1 627 663 876 1220
12,000 Gaz. Reg. A 2 2 2 2 703 1010 1462 1078
10,000 Gaz. Reg. A 5 5 5 5 3495 4494 5673 5841
8700 Gaz. Reg. A 14 14 14 14 5993 7297 9736 10045
7600
8700 Gaz. Co term A 1 1 1 1 531 713 895 993
7600 Gaz. Reg. A 1 1 1 1 410 413 596 620
6600 Gaz. Reg./Tem A 21 20 21 21 6876 8556 10727 11712
6600 Gaz. Co Ter A 2 2 2 2 608 799 1298 1123
5400 Gaz. Reg. A 1 1 1 1 427 614 677 552
6600 Gaz. Ad hoc A 1 1 1 1 427 614 677 552
5400 Gaz. Reg. B 57 49 55 55 12419 14292 18230 19788
4800
4200 Gaz. Co.Term B 2 2 2 2 548 571 928 1278
Leave
Salary
Total (a) : 108 99 106 106 33064 40036 51775 54802
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Wi 1 g4 WY 3451
Major Head of Account "3451"

A w1 72 Ygiforad SiR uigfie 9 wAe

Demand No. 72 - Ministry of Petroleum and Natural Gas

Ugell U P pHAIRAl P FE&

Strenath 1t March [t feIREl/FHnRal @t srgaa we iR 6P forg @t TE awen (@R Tt )
rength as on 1st Marc . . .
Estimated strength of Establishment and provisions therefor (In Thousands of Rupees)
2008 2009 2010 E wenfad T
Estimated Estimated Actual Budget Revised Budget
19 @ 9 B Il 9 F1 T < A AR 2007-08 2008-09 2008-09 2009-10
Nl ISt/ afaa Tt Eayl HHATRE sanctioned sanctioned
kS 3T aReRft ol @ e i 2 g
ECpLIE R Eult e strength strength
Eul = =
K EHICT|
Scale Status of Post Group Total No. of
of Pay of post No. of Emp. in
In full Gp.-A Posts Position
With incre. Gp.-B
Gaz./  Regular/ Gp.-C
Non. Temp./ Gp.-D
Gaz. Adhoc Unclassified
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) U] (9) (h) (i) )] (k) U]
4800 N. Gaz. Reg. B 7 7 7 7 1098 1332 2094 2292
4600 N. Gaz. Reg./ Temyq B 4 3 4 4 595 580 710 885
4200 N. Gaz. Reg./ B 59 43 59 59 11286 14400 18560 20995
Ad hoc
4200 N. Gaz. Coterm B 4 1 3 3 168 175 210 252
4600 N.Gaz. Adhoc (o] 1 1 1 1 300 295 354 443
5400 N.Gaz. Reg. C 2 1 2 2 594 578 998 1248
4200 N.Gaz. Reg. Cc 2 1 2 2 590 578 988 775
4200 N.Gaz. Reg. Cc 1 1 1 1 299 308 650 715
2800 N. Gaz. Reg. C 1 1 1 1 290 294 327 368
4200 N. Gaz. Reg. Cc 1 1 1 1 288 448 487 552
2400 N. Gaz. Reg./
4200 ad hoc 40 34 40 40 4497 5366 6816 7150
2800 N. Gaz. Reg. 3 3 3 3 285 331 387 418
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@i 1 g WY 3451
Major Head of Account "3451"

A WA 72 Ygiforad SiR uigfie i wAe
8 . Demand No. 72 - Ministry of Petroleum and Natural Gas
el W @l e @1 it sfTRa /FaRe A e W o Swd R @ TS e (e i )

Estimated strength of Establishment and provisions therefor

Strength as on 1st March
( In Thousands of Rupees)

2008 2009 2010 aRAfd® E wenfad qole
Estimated Estimated Actual Budget Revised Budget
13 F TE P @l e P e @ AR gt g 2007-08 2008-09 2008-09 2009-10
Nl ISt/ fafaa Tt ® B PHATRE sanctioned sanctioned
kSy 3RTS SRR ol @ e @ 2 g
ECpLIE R Eult e strength strength
Eull = =
It
Scale Status of Post Group Total No. of
of Pay of post No. of Emp. in
In full Gp.-A Posts Position
With incre. Gp.-B
Gaz./  Regular/ Gp.-C
Non. Temp./ Gp.-D
Gaz. Adhoc Unclassified
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) U] (9) (h) () )] (k) U]
1900 N.Gaz. Coterm C 4 4 4 4 322 378 41 447
2400 N. Gaz. Reg. Cc 4 3 4 4 318 371 409 443
1900 N. Gaz. Reg. C 8 6 8 8 645 912 1319 1565
1900 N.Gaz. Reg. C 22 16 22 22 2243 3091 3610 4033
2000 N. Gaz. Reg. D 72 57 70 70 7435 8632 9165 9679
1800
1600
1300 Leave Salary 37 32 38 38
Total (b) 234 183 232 232 31290 38101 47625 52298
Total Salary Incl. 342 282 338 338 64454 79000 99400R 107100R
of PAO (a) + (b) 18000A 27500A
2. 19113 23700 29820 32280
Allowances
(other than OTA
and travel
expenses
Wages 10 25 20 20
OTA 875 965 900 1000
Domestic TE 3150 3200 4800 4800
Foreign TE 7491 8000 7200 8500
Total - - - 342 282 338 338

P & NG - B.
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DI AT H I FEAl TS RIS R @ g WRRIGH-aR JagH

Project-wise provision for expenditure on externally aided projects in the Central Plan

(FIR wudi H)

(In Thousands of Rupees)

=g WY aRgreE
snfe &1 9™
Major Nam e of
Head, etc. the Project

IR<fde 2007-2008
Actuals 2007-2008

| SIFATT 2008-2009
Revised Estimates 2008-2009

qoic

2009-2010

Budget Estimates 2009-2010

golc el
Budget Support

o @ goic @ HIemm

| 91 HEal
Of which external
aid through Budget

golc el
Budget Support

— Y a—
— NIL —

P & NG - B.

o @ goic @ Hiemw

| 91 HEan
Of which external
aid through Budget

qoic Hgrgdl
Budget Support

o8 9§ goic @ H1eEw

| 9T Wl
Of which external
aid through Budget
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15
IR - PR SRl P Gl e 39 & oIy goie IGAE 2009-2010 P U@Ll BT AR
STATEMENT SHOWING DETAILS OF PROVISIONS IN B.E. 2009-2010 FOR PAYMENT OF GRANTS-IN-AID TO NON-GOVERNMENT BODIES
(FIR wudi H)
(In Thousands of Rupees)
=] PRA ATAT A R Rﬁw a1 e a1 IS Provision in
Grant SI. Organisation Broad purpose Whether recurring Whether Plan Budget
No. No. Receiving Assistance of assistance or non-recurring or Non-Plan 2008-2009 Remarks
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
— I —
— NIL —

P & NG - B.
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[P &7 B IuHAl AR fauria SuwpHl @t aR&EeTiei & FfESa ar[ ogaE T9iH aren fdaver g3
STATEMENT SHOWING REVISED COST ESTIMATES OF PROJECTS OF PUBLIC SECTOR UNDERTAKINGS AND DEPARTMENTAL UNDERTAKING

Ygiferd SR urgfie /9 w3e™
MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS
(®) ardei® 83 & SUHH

(A) PUBLIC SECTOR UNDERTAKINGS

[BTe™ (3) oI (5) 3Mhs HRIS ©.4]

[Figures in columns (3) and (5) in crores of Rs.]

JUHH RIS Wi wenfaa HROT
Undertaking Project Sanctioned Revised Remarks
CING| EL| NG| EL|
Cost Year Cost Year
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
— I —
— NIL —

P & NG - B.



| 72-9gifera 3R UIgfid /9. HATE™,/ NO.72-MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS 17

IR Al #Y 3™ 29 @ foIv 2000-2010 & ol | & T aRA B SN areAl fAaxor g
STATEMENT SHOWING CONTRIBUTIONS TO INTERNATIONAL BODIES PROVIDED FOR IN THE BUDGET ESTIMATES FOR 2009-2010

(FIR wudi H)

(In Thousands of Rupees)

WIS &1 M JTEH H WHY AR I IFL¥ Irafas I |enfad Eiv
Name of Organisation Nature and Purpose of Contribution 2007-2008 2008-2009 2008-2009 2009-2010
Actual Budget Revised Budget
2007-2008 2008-2009 2008-2009 2009-2010
1 2 3 4 5 6

International Membership fee 3239 4000 4000 4000

Energy Forum of India

Secretariat

Saudi Arabia

P & NG - B.
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a9 2008-09 & RN IR-TXBRI FRAHI /S /AfFTA B 5 oG HUY A fAF (IAMacdl) A1 10 g wug (IR-3ATacd)
$ eIl AFIE Pl I aren faavor

STATEMENT SHOWING GRANTS-IN-AID EXCEEDING RS. 5 LAKHS (RECURRING) OR RS. 10 LAKHS (NON-RECURRING)
SANCTIONED TO PRIVATE INSTITUTIONS/ORGANISATIONS/INDIVIDUALS DURING THE YEAR 2008-2009

(zoR wual #H)

(In Thousands of Rupees)

R /e /Afdd &1 W IgIM < aren AATed/fawm STt IR-3mastt IS BT BRI
Name of the Institutions/ Ministry/Department giving the grant Recurring Non-recurring Purpose of the grant

Organisation/Individuals

——
— NIL —

P & NG - B.
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5 TG Y 9 e qod o WP wHfy &1 fdavor 9 2009-2010 & SRM IR WRGRI FAHRl B WWARRGT/SUER WHY 31 &1 TG

PARTICULARS OF GOVERNMENT PROPERTY OF VALUE EXCEEDING RUPEES FIVE LAKHS PROPOSED TO BE TRANSFERRED / GIFTED
TO NON-GOVERNMENT BODIES IN 2009-2010

(zoR wual #H)
(In Thousands of Rupees)
B = TRAIAT AR/ SUER P a7 P rm=EafRa a1 SUER AR /SUBR BT BRI feugoft
Sl. No. TWEHY A9 BT fdavor Book Value &Y fear = Purpose of transfer or gift Remarks
Details ofProperty proposed to To whom proposed to be
be transferred or gifted. transferred or gifted.
1 2 3 4 5 6

— T —
— NIL —

P & NG - B.
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fator &rf @1 Irgay
WORKS ANNEXURE
5 RIS WUT I 399 3P B aAFd P Udd [AH101 B a1 fdavor
DETAILS OF INDIVIDUAL WORKS COSTING RS. 5 CRORE OR ABOVE L.
(zoR wual #H)
(In Thousands of Rupees)
fRmfor #rd @1 faeavo fAwfor s @t 2007-2008 & 3 H ARAAD 2008-2009 & R PTeM 3 3R 4 2009-2010
AT a1 2| 1 SIS H gaven
Particulars of the work Estimated cost of the Actual expenditure at the end of Expenditure during Total of Provision in
work 2007-2008 2008-2009 Columns Budget
3&4 2009-2010
1 2 3 4 5 6
— I —
— NIL—

P & NG - B.
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31 91 2008 BT H<1I ¥R gRI <1 TE TRfSAT R ghrn P o1 fAavo
STATEMENT SHOWING GUARANTEES GIVEN BY THE CENTRAL GOVERNMENT AND OUTSTANDING AS ON 31ST MARCH,2008

Ygiferd SR urgfie /| w3e
MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

(zoR wual #H)

(In Thousands of Rupees)

HH [RAE BT 1 oY TRE &1 =y den TSl Bl <R 3 TRE &1 AfdPaq RS H Al TRE 6 Taol TRE 61 gl feoqoft
W RS & T B e 8 Al B A P ® 9 ulea e s forg 3R 31-3-2008 i T R B # it ¥ srerrh
Sl. Name of the H wWafa @ | arffe WHR A PR P gHT Al T P foyfa R i @ @
No. Institution for I afka fpar 2 iR =it T
whom guarantee Nature and extent of Rate of Maximum amount  Sums guaranteed Whether Payment, ifany  Remarks
has been given guarantee (with No. Interest of guarantee for and outstanding  any securitiesare  made by Govt.in
and date of the sanc- involved if which Govt. has as on 31-3-2008 pledged to the Govt. pursuance of the
tion in the case of any (percent entered into as a set-off against guarantee
new items) per annum) agreement the guarantee
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
— Y a—
— NIL —

P & NG - B.
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YRA B FHfba [ (figwens) d 9fd o 9o a@ TR A AP P FJEH W PR I} FSEIRN
el @ fod [RfYE @& 99 <9i_ aren faaror
STATEMENT SHOWING THE SOURCE OF FUNDS FOR GRANTEE BODIES RECEIVING GRANTS OF OVER
RS. 10 LAKH PER YEAR FROM CONSOLIDATED FUND OF INDIA (CFI)
(F9R wudi #)

(In Thousands of Rupees)

G| JARA/ S/ R [RAT/AeH 4 2 Huwang: A aduE a¥ & fivd ad g 99 b diSE D 3wl | I
Hw=n afdq &1 A Whether Institution/Organisation P IRME AR P T aRafds gERI IR HUHATE A I Grants from other Sources
SI. Name of Institution/ e faeht Actuals of releases during the year Grants from CFl as per BE# Eﬁc‘:[ Eng‘\ﬁ/ﬁésﬁ
No. Organisation/Individual Public Private Preceeding the current year from CFI* of the current year Domestic |External/Foreign
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1. Society for Public 15700 16500 Domestic
Petroleum
Laboratory
2. Petroleum and Public 30000 150000 Domestic
Natural Gas
Regulatory
Board
3. Rajiv Gandhi Public 250000 250000 Domestic
Institute of
Petroleum
Technology

Huwarg - vk a1 gafea A
*CFI - Consolidated Fund of India.

#d13 - I9ic JAFAA
# BE - Budget Estimates.

P & NG - B.
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Y ARG B AR AP AN arel IR A F Y@L b AYd AR S aren fdaRor
STATEMENT SHOWING BROAD DETAILS OF NON PLAN EXPENDITURE PROVISIONS COSTING RS. 25 LAKH AND ABOVE
AN [T 72 - AAGI B A - Ugiferd iR urgfae
DEMAND NO. 72-NAME OF MINISTRY : PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS e
(zoR wual #H)
(In Thousands of Rupees)
EISIEED Toie IFAN [ srgaE et 4 g™ RClIL Sl A ggAm Tole JAFAN
Actuals Budget Estimates Revised Estimates Budget Estimates
2007-2008 2008-2009 2008-2009 2009-2010
Designation in Object Designation in
ARGHT TG RS AN ST ST Head Code English AT TSI s
fa= fa= fa= Hindi fa=
Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Total
SIECISEECHREEIIY 3451 Secretariat-Economic Services
Afarer 00.090 Secretariat
Yifer SIR Wafie I AT 10 Ministry of Petroleum and Natural Gas
RATYAT 10.01 ESTABLISHMENT
- 64454 - 790,00 - 117400 I 10.01.01 Salaries - 141600 141600
- 10 - 25 - 20 ‘:T\_rl—cg\'ﬁ 10.01.02 Wages - 20 20
— 876 — 965 — 900 FHATAR HT 10.01.03 Overtime Allowance — 100 100
-_— 3150 -_— 3200 -_— 4800 i amEn @ 10.01.11 Domestic Travel Expenses —_— 4800 4800
— 7491 — 8000 — 7200 fager am=m @ 10.01.12 Foreign Travel Expenses — 8500 8500
— 14444 i 16500 - 15200 Pl Y 10.01.13 Office Expenses i 16000 16000
— 4243 — 5000 — 5000 TEEII® AR e 10.01.28  Professional Services — 5000 5000
SEICIICIY
—_ 230 —_ 200 —_ 380 UPRIA 10.01.16 Publication —_ 200 200
— 1003 — 1800 — 1100 3 WIS & 10.01.20 Other Administrative Expenses — 1380 1380
—_ 982 —_ 1075 —_ 1500 fafeedr SUaR 10.01.06 Medical Treatment —_ 1500 1500
— — — — @ et 10.99 Information Technology —
- 3134 - 3435 - 3500 31T UYHR 10.99.50 Other Charges - 3500 3500
N 100017 — 119200 — 157000 G’qﬁﬁ@ Sub Total 183500 183500

P & NG - B.
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A {1 70 - FAT BT M - Ugiferm® 3R grafas T
DEMAND NO. 70-NAME OF MINISTRY : PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS .
(zoR wual #H)
(In Thousands of Rupees)
EISIEED Toie IFAN [ srgaE et 4 g™ RClIL Sl A ggAm Tole JAFAN
Actuals Budget Estimates Revised Estimates Budget Estimates
2007-2008 2008-2009 2008-2009 2009-2010
Designation in Object Designation in
ARGHT TG RS AN ST ST Head Code English AT TSI s
fa= fa= fa= Hindi fa=
Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Total
Ygifer™ Fame dre 05 Petroleum Regulatory Board
YT 05.01 ESTABLISHMENT
- 2140 - - - — g 05.01.01 Salaries —
- - - - - - ‘?\_ﬂ?f 05.01.02  Wages -
— — — — — — R W 05.01.03 Overtime Allowance —
— — — — — —  ad¥g I @ 05.01.11 Domestic Travel Expenses —
—_— 150 —_— b —_— — fagw a=r = 05.01.12 Foreign Travel Expenses —_—
— — — — — — D g 05.01.13 Office Expenses —
— 1281 — — — — Eafd® SR fagy 05.01.28  Professional Services —
_ — — — — — aril & fog
R 20000 R 150000 R 30000 NHEMIcC 31‘ HE 05.01.31 Gants-in-aid _— 150000 150000
_ _ _ _ _ __ UPRrRMHE 05.01.16  Publication -
_ 553 _ _ _ _ A Y9I b T 05.01.20 Other Administrative Expenses —_—
N 457 N N N __ fufecn Syar 05.01.06 Medical Treatment N
. 24581 . 150000 . 30000 SUGIS Sub total — 150000 150000
_ _ _ _ _ 3 U¥R 50  Other Charges - - -
_ _ _ _ 2424700 fqer 54 Investment — — —
_ _ _ _ _ __ v 3R afhm 55  Loans Advances _ _ _

P & NG - B.



*There is no cash outgo, Co. have invested the same amount in Gol Bonds.

P & NG - B.

25 sgami @ @i/ DEMANDS FOR GRANTS, 2009-2010
AN [T 72 - AAGI B A - Ugiferd iR urgfae
DEMAND NO. 72-NAME OF MINISTRY : PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS L.
(zoR wual #H)
(In Thousands of Rupees)
EISIEED Toie IFAN [ srgaE et 4 g™ RClIL Sl A ggAm Tole JAFAN
Actuals Budget Estimates Revised Estimates Budget Estimates
2007-2008 2008-2009 2008-2009 2009-2010
Designation in Object Designation in
RS M SRS RS- SRS TS Head Code English SRS TS Sirs
fa= fa= fa= Hindi fa=
Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Total
AT 80 General
(Su—7= i) (Sub-Major Head)
— 2205100 — — — 103000 W Hed fHeriRor & 101 Paymentto Oil Cos.
e el PHFT Pl in settlement of their
S g/l @ FueH @ claims under
day | RIS administrative pricing.
Tl fagor wafet 102  Subsidy to Oil Marketing Cos.
Bl ISTFETIAT (g =) (Minor Head)
BTl USAUISl I1 41 fd. 9. @l 01 Subsidy on domestic LPG
fedl & dd W I el and PDS Kerosene
_ 26405995 27000000 — 27000000 NTSTHEII 01.00.33  Subsidies 28400000 28400000
TR &5 & forg gaw 02  Freight subsidy on retail
SR R AT ¥l Fae) products for far flung areas
NSEERGI
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ARIR g A€ MYaR g9 aren fawon
STATEMENT SHOWING THE DETAILED PROVISION OBJECT-WISE HEAD
AW A1 72 - AATAI &1 A - Ugiferad SR urpfas 4
DEMAND NO. 72-NAME OF MINISTRY : PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS .
(F9IR wudl H)
(In Thousands of Rupees)
EUSIGE Iole IGAM | srgaE e 4 g™ 7T o 3t A geAm Tole AN
Actuals  Budget Estimates Revised Estimates Budget Estimates
2007-2008 2008-2009 2008-2009 2009-2010
Designation in Object Designation in
IR ARG ARG RS- AR Sl Head Code English MRS SIS Sirs
= = = Hindi =
Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Total
N 282725 320000 e 240000 XISTHETICAT 02.00.33 Subsidies — 260000 260000
faceh R arg9 @ forw 03 Compensation for meeting
TEIUH W eIy NENIE! the under recoveries of oil
P fovg § dd . B BH companies on sales Tax
AT I IR HRA B payment on ATF to foreign
foro ufaax Airlines
— — — — — — 3 UHR 03.00.33 Other Charges —_— — —
SN Tﬁ & Bl 04 Subsidy to Oil Cos. for
w9 @) Sk supply of Natural
3 fory o wufa Gas to North Eastern
P T AR Region
N 1512716 I 1524300 I 1524300 TS HErIdl 04.00.33 Subsidies — 2430000 2430000
I Y (g ) 800  Other Expenditure (Minor Head)
\ﬂq@m-ﬂq TSP P PR 04 Compensation to refineries on Account
RorsaRal & forw ufdex of irrecoverable State Taxes
—_ —_ —_ —_ —_ — 3 UYYR 04.00.50  Other Charges _ _ _

P & NG - B.
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(FoR wudi #)
(In Thousands of Rupees)
arIfae | rgaE feft d uem™ AT i 3 A ge™ ToIe IAFAN
Actuals  Budget Estimates Revised Estimates Budget Estimates
2007-2008 2009-2010
Designation in Object Designation in
ARG RS- ARG SRS RS S Head Code English SIS SIS Sirs
= = Hindi i
Plan Non-Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Total
- - — o7 3iR AR 09.00.55 Loan & Advances - - -
e dd IR 19 @) @I 01 Exploration & Production of
MCASTSICE] Crude Oil & Gas
e 3R I =W & fory 101  Assistance for Oil & Gas
SEEG Exploration
Wqﬁ STert @ foetor & fory 02 Subsidy to Shipyards for
Rare o1 5T JRra construction of Supply
Vessels.
— — —_ Subsidies — — —
I =Y (g ) 800  Other Expenditure(Minor Head)
U Tferad TR 08 Society for Petroleum
ﬁﬂ]’é—a Laboratory
— 4400 15700 eIl 31fard 08.00.31 Grants in Aid — 16500 16500
Ioig M Uetferad 09  Rajiv Gandhi Institute of
RERICIR I Petroleum Technology
- - —  Ngergdr 37dard 09.00.31 Grants-in-aid 250000 250000
28330434 29070000 Girg Total 250000 31440000 31690000

P & NG - B.




W 72-92form 3R UGl i, Harera/ NO.72-MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

HifP <qF ASTHT 2009-10

MONTHLY EXPENDITURE PLAN 2009-10 RS. Iﬁoﬁﬁ'\g
a4 IMNSHET SIS = SIS = A
MONTH PLAN NONPLAN  TOTAL CUMULATIVE TOTAL
e APRIL 0.00 18600 18600 18600
3 MAY 0.00 1874000 1874000 1892600
S JUNE 0.00 2170000 2170000 4062600
S GIE] JULY 0.00 2637400 2637400 6700000
TR AUGUST 0.00 2700000 2700000 9400000
fRrqvaR SEPTEMBER 0.00 2750000 2750000 12150000
3gcay  OCTOBER 250000 2750000 3000000 15150000
97}k NOVEMBER 0.00 2800000 2800000 17950000
fegwax DECEMBER 0.00 3280000 3280000 21230000
Sl JANUARY 0.00 2800000 2800000 24030000
BYasl FEBRUARY 0.00 2900000 2900000 26930000
| MARCH 0.00 4760000 4760000 31690000
TOTAL 250000 31440000 31690000
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